
RESOLUTION NO. 2001-35 

APPROVING A TWO YEAR EXTENSION TO THE 
EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT WITH JOSEPH A. CALABRESE 
AS GENERAL MANAGER/SECRETARY-TREASURER AND 
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 2000-28, adopted on February 22, 2000, the Board 
authorized an employment contract with Joseph A. Calabrese to serve as General 
Manager/Secretary-Treasurer and Chief Executive Officer of the Greater Cleveland Regional 
Transit Authority; and 

WHEREAS, said employment contract was for a period of three (3) years to continue 
through February 28, 2003; and 

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that it would be in the best interest of the Authority 
to extend said contract for an additional period of two (2) years through February 28, 2005. 

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland 
Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section 1. That the President of the Board of Trustees in hereby authorized to execute an 
amendment to the employment contract with Joseph A. Calabrese, dated March 24, 2000, 
extending said employment contract through February 28, 2005. 

Section 2. That all other provisions of the employment contract between the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority and with Joseph A. Catabrese, dated March 24, 2000, shall 
remain in full force and effect during the two (2) year extension authorized by this resolution. 

Section 3. That said extension of the employment contract with Joseph A. Calabrese shall 
be binding upon and an obligation of the Authority. 

Section 4. 

Adopted: 

Attest: 
G~ 

That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption. 

February 27, 2001 

~PPRESIDE~~ 

anager/Secretary-Treasurer 


